PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution			Execution Date	
Rutgers, The State Universi	ity of New Je	Sey	01/03/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Edwa	Edwards Lifesciences Corporation			
Street Address: One	One Edwards Way			
City: Irvine	Irvine			
State/Country: CALI	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 9261	92614			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Property Type				
Patent Number: 564		369		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (949)250-6850				
Fax Number: (949)250-6850 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 949-250-6856				
Email: theodore_lopez@edwards.com Correspondent Name: Theodore P. Lopez				
Address Line 1: One Edwards Way				
	Address Line 2: Legal Dept.			
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Theodore P. Lopez		
Total Attachments: 1 source=5822#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned is the owner of United States Patent Number 5,535,753 and United States Patent Number 5,647,369.

Now therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby convey, transfer and assign to EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One Edwards Way, Irvine, California, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the above-mentioned United States Letters Patents, and any and all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications relating to the above-mentioned United States Letters Patents Applications owned by Rutgers (if any) and any and all foreign Patents and Patent Applications owned by Rutgers (if any), corresponding to the above-mentioned United States Letters Patents or any divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexam or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to record this present assignment of all assigned patents and patent applications to EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION.

For said consideration we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all documentation to effect such assignments and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexam or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

SIGNED for and on behalf of LUT CELS THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY

Signature: χŰ

Dated: _______ William T. Adams, Director Office of Corporate Liaison and Technology Transfer

*By:*_____

IN the presence of:

Witness:

Typed Name:

Address: OL

RECORDED: 01/06/2005